
Ele OAKLAND. Ely

Electric Supply Co_. 525 11th
Electroooise Co, 478% 10th
El Eneino Mining Co, W R Thomas sec,

464 9th
Eley Margaret Miss, nurse, r 166 E 15th
Eley see also Ely
Elfen Harry E, optician I A Beretta, r S6S

Madison
—Odin W, property man Macdonough

Theater, r >6S Madison
Elford Elbert H. pressman R S Kitchen-

er Co. r 1S34 Myrtle
—Wm R, r 1415 San Pablo av
Elg Annie, dom 1074 Sth
Elgie Thos TV, dep J F Harris. 493 23d
—Zoe Z Miss, r 493 23d
Eliaser Saml, shoes 955 Bdy. r 75S 9th
Eliason Adolph, mach S F. r 1616 17th
—Augustus A. elk H D Eliason. r 752 16th
—Harry A, elk S F. r 1616 17th

ELIASON HORACE D
Stationer and periodicals 1163 Bdy. r

752 16th
Eliassen Chas H, acct S F, r 1607 Market
—E Russell, atty S F, r 1607 Market
—Geo TV, stenog S F, r 1607 Market
—Martin E, furniture S F, r 1607 Market
Eliassen see also Eliason and Ellison
Eliot Chas E. r 1007 Jackson
—Wesley S, died July 5-' 00

Elisha Higgins Memorial Baptist Mission,
953 Campbell

Elite Hall. 328 13th
Elks' Hall. 1107 Bdy
Elegard Christian P, emp S P Co, r 114

Ettie
—Christian P Jr, lithographer S F, r 114

Ettie
Ellenberger John, painter P X Kuss &

Co
Ellerbrock Geo L. carp, r 172S 15th
—Herman H. carp r 1213 Kirkham
—John, blksmith F I Matthews, r 1728 15th
—John H, r 172S 15th
Ellery Douglas, seaman, r 986 Wood
Elliot Albert H, atty S F. r 1305 Tel av
—Wm L. automobiles S F. r 1012 Tel av
Elliott Anna M Mrs. r 56S 12th
ELLIOTT E BRUCE, cashr Goldberg.

Bowen & Co. r 1031 7th av
—Fred D, emp T Co. r 1672 13th av
—Fredk, real estate, r 1375 16th av
—Geo TV. emp Judson Mfg Co. r 2144

Chestnut
—Harry B, lab,, r 1569 21st av
—Jas. r 1155io Washn
—Lester H, bkkpr, r 1375 16th av
—Mabel Miss, dressmkr, r 276 11th
—Rosa Miss, dressmkr, r 276 11th
—Saml J S. sign painter 370 12th. r 367 13th
—Wm. student, r 2144 Chestnut
Ellis A Marian Miss, r 1277 9th av
—Benj F. with National Gas Governor Co,

r Berkeley
—Chas H- armorer Military Hall, r 419

12th
—Clara E Miss, r Peralta av cor Jones

ELLIS EUGENE J
Manager Sunset Telephone and Tele-
graph Co. r 131S West

—Eveline K Miss, r 1277 9th av
—Felix D, r 1277 9th av
—Frank mgr Sperry Flour Co. r iW 2 Sth,

r S F
—Fred, student, r 1469 12th av
—Fred H, bkkpr S F. r 77m 21st

Ellis Fred W, student, r 400S Tel av
—Geo Walter, lithographer S F, r 914 Per-

alta
—Geo Wentworth, lithographer S F, r 914

Peralta
—Gunyles. deckhand, r 233 Helen
—H elk, r 322 San Pablo av
—H A Mrs, r 13S0 10th av
—Harry C, mfr yeast, r 4S4 37th
—Henry C, hay and grain S F, r 1014 Myr-

tle

—Howard, r 4008 Tel av
—John, r 572 10th
—John C. lumberman, r 400S Tel av
—John H, painter, r 1326 11th av
—Joshua C, r 842 Madison
—Louis A. student, r 914 Peralta
—Marian Miss, r 1277 9th av
—Marianne R Mrs. r Old Ladies* Home
—Mary A Mrs. r Peralta av cor Jones
—Mary C. teacher Grant School, ? 1355

Bdy
—Maude Miss, emp M W Hodkins, r Pied-

mont Heights
—Xorman P. elk S F. r 1277 9th av
—Ruth Miss, r 1014 Myrtle
—Walter G, mfg jeweler 954 Bdy, r 1111

Linden
—Wm F. lumberman, r 4008 Tel av
—Wm P. silversmith S F, r Peralta av

cor Jones
Ellison Caleb H. civil eng. r 1054 1st flv

—Wm H. cond O R R. r 5244 Tel av
Ellison see also Eliason. Eliassen
Ells Warren B. elk P W Fonda, r 1732 7th
Ellsworth, emp Pullman Co, r 1721 Sth
—Henry G, copyist Co Recorder, r 1063

Grove
—Henry P, harnessmkr, r 1006 25th av

ELLSWORTH JOHN
Judge Superior Court, Court House.
r Ajameda

—Oliver, atty S F. r 1244 Linden
Elmer Edw. r 404 12th
Elmore Ernest H. emp S P Co, r 670 E 23d
—Geo W. mach S F, r 590 Jones
Elmouist Gustaf E. painter, r 859 Isabella
Elnef Christian H. saloon, r High cor

Howard
Elrod Everett, r Old Co rd cor Bray av
—John W. real estate Fruitvale av nr

Station, r Bray cor Old Co rd
—R B. fireman, r Old Co rd cor Brav av
Elsey Bldg. S56 Bdv
-Chas, r 653 11th
—Chas Jr. student, r 653 11th
—Charlotte Miss, r 653 11th
—Fredk T. elk, r 653 11th
Elsmere E Miss, emp Dewev Theatre, r

1116 Bdy
Elson Eugene D. elk S F. r 1014 60th
Elster August, butcher 4575 Tel av, r 660

47th
Blstner Jos. r 462 9th
Elvidge Chas. draftsman S F, r 912 Poplar
—Fredk H. bkkpr S F, r 1014 Magnolia
—G Ford, student S F. r 912 Poplar
Elwood Mary Mrs died June 16-' 00
—Matthew, r 520 5th
-Philip, carp S P Co. r 1772 7th
Ely Arabella Mrs. r S55 22d
—Earl V, r 5671 Marshall
—Eugene L. carp, r 5671 Marshall
—Fay G Miss, r 5671 Marshall
—Geo J, police officer, r 446 Edwards

I —Luna X Miss, r 5671 Marshall
I
—Wallace A. r 1211 Alice

1 j^ly see also Eley

P, N. Kuss Co.
Paints, Oil, Glass, Wall Paper

1126 CLAY STREET
TeL Cedar 271 Oakland, Cal.


